SOMERSET HEALTH AND WELLBEING BOARD SUMMARY OF DECISIONS

14th November 2019

(Published on 14th November 2019)

Item	Title
No.	
5	Somerset Safeguarding Adults Board's 2018/19 Annual Report
	DECISION:
	That the Somerset Health and Wellbeing Board:
	 The Somerset Health and Wellbeing Board reviewed and considered the Somerset Safeguarding Adults Board's 2018/19 Annual Report (Appendix A).
	 It noted the progress highlights during 2018/19 to date
	It agreed to continue to promote adult safeguarding across the County Council and in the services that are commissioned
6	SEND Annual Report update
	DECISION:
	The Somerset Health and Wellbeing Board considered the report
	and agreed to support the delivery of the Local Area SEND
	Improvement Plan as set out in Appendix A.
7	Positive Mental Health and Wellbeing Strategy
	DECISION:
	That the Somerset Health and Wellbeing Board:
	 Agreed the outline proposal of Mental Health and Wellbeing Strategy and its development and adoption across key partners Agreed to proceed with developing a Prevention Concordat for Better Mental Health Action Plan and to develop a mental health promotion cross sector approach which will then lead to the Health and Wellbeing Board becoming signatures to the consensus statement
8	Forward Plan
	 To amend the item labelled Fit for my future to state Sustainability and Transformation Plan this will be an update on regarding the workforce across the NHS.